7.1.1: Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity during the last five years

Fee Concession for Girls

Government Degree College Chamba Prospectus 2021-22

Industry sector may opt for admission in the skill-based courses under NSQF.
[1 Category 2Students who have acquired NSQF certification Level 4, but may like to change
their trade and enter into skill-based courses in a different trade.
[1 Category 3 Students who have passed the 10+2 examination with conventional schooling
without any background of vocational training.
Note
10%extra weightage shall be given in admission to the student€atbgory1;
5% extra weightage shall be given to the studentsCattegory2. Final list of students
shall be finalized on merit.

B. Voc. Admission Committee

Mr. Chandan Chona Retail Management 9805180404

Mr. Priyakant Priya Hospitality & Tourism Management 9459065228

Medium of Instruction in B. Voc. is English.

FEE FUNDS & FINE

1. At the time of admission for six months from May to October.

2. In October/November for six months from November to April along with university
Examination fees.

3. Fines and other dues if any shall be charged in the month of October and March.

4. College fee and other charges are to be paid on the dates according to the schedule notified
by the college office for each class Fine of Rs. 1/- per day shall be charged from the student
who breaks the notified schedule for the dates of the payment of fee. If a student fails to
pay his/her fee till the end of the month in which fees and fines are charged, his/her name
will be struck off from the college rolls. Re-admission Fee of Rs 100/200 will be charged
from him/her if he/she wishes to rejoin the college. However, allowing him/her to rejoin
will depend on the discretion of the Principal.

5. Astudent leaving the college shall have to pay fee and funds for the entire month in which
he/she leaves the college.

6. The library security will lapse if it is not claimed within one year after leaving the college.

7. Rs. 20/- will be charged for issuing duplicate identity card.

Class Student Category Total Fee Total Fee
1st 2nd
Instalment Instalment
BA/B.Com 1st Year Boys (Gen) 1619 860
Boys (IRDP) 1469 860
Girls (Gen) 1319 560

12




BA/B.Com 2nd Year

BA 3rd Year

B.Com 3rd Year

BSc Med 1st Year

BSc Med 2nd/3rd Year

BSc Non Med 1st Year

BSc Non Med 2nd Year

BSc Non Med

3rd Year

MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/
History Economics
Ist Sem.

MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/
History Economics
3rd Sem.

Government Degree College Chamba

Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys(IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)

1169
1279
1279
979

979

1189
1189
889

889

1279
1279
979

979

1889
1739
1589
1439
1549
1549
1249
1249
1769
1619
1469
1319
1429
1429
1129
1129
1519
1519
1219
1229
1429

1279
1129
979
1089
1089
789

Prarpecfw 2021-22

560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
950
950
650
650
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
370

370
370
370
370
370
370

13



BA/B.Com 2nd Year

BA 3rd Year

B.Com 3rd Year

BSc Med 1st Year

BSc Med 2nd/3rd Year

BSc Non Med 1st Year

BSc NonMed 2nd Year

BSc Non Med

3rd Year

MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/
History Economics
Ist Sem.

MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/
History Economics
3rd Sem.

Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys(IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)
Girls (IRDP)
Boys (Gen)
Boys (IRDP)
Girls (Gen)

1169
1279
1279
979

979

1189
1189
889

889

1279
1279
979

979

1889
1739
1589
1439
1549
1549
1249
1249
1769
1619
1469
1319
1429
1429
1129
1129
1519
1519
1219
1229
1429

1279
1129
979
1089
1089
789

Government Degree College Chamba Prospectus 2021-22

560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
950
950
650
650
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
860
860
560
560
370

370
370
370
370
370
370

13




Rules of Admission

» Provisional online Admission will be made on the recommendation of admission
committee strictly on fulfillment of eligibility conditions.

» All admissions will be provisional subject to be approval of V.C. H.P.U. Shimla.

» All terms and conditions of the admission and fee structure can be changed or modified
as per directions of HPU Shimla.

» A student has to be upload scanned copy of documents and must produce original
certificates at the time of verification/final admission.

» A candidate having a gap of one or more years 1n their studies will have to submit an

Affidavit/undertaking on plan paper explaining the reason.

Gurl student seeking admission 1n any class must bring an attested copy of H.P bonafide

certificate to avail themselves of fee concession (Tuition 1{'§e only).

» A candidate expelled by any college/university or found involved in any in-disciplinary
activities in the preceding year (s) will not be admitted in the college.

“?’

» If the student gets admission by furnishing incorrect information or by concealing the
facts, his/ her admission will be cancelled on detection of such fault by the University/
College.

» In spite of the eligibility for admission, the Principal can refuse admission if the conduct
of the student has not been up to the mark during previous year.

» The Principal reserves the right to reject or cancel the admission of any student without
assigning any reason (s) or explanation if situation warrants so.

Girls Common Room

@ GPS Map
-

H489+5CV Sultanpur Chamba Himachal Pradesh 176314,
India

Latitude Longitude

32.5656137° 76.1187672°

Local 01:40:06 PM Altitude 0 meters




Women Cell
Sexual Harrasment and Grivances Redressal

@ GPSs Map

a?h

-

H488+PPM, Sultanpur, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 176314, H498+969, Sultanpur, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 176314,
India India

Latitude Longitude Latitude Longitude

32.56731102° 76.11637931° 32.56772283° 76.11564899°

Local 01:19:33 PM Altitude 764.92 meters Local 01:49:18 PM Altitude 762.23 meters
GMT 07:49:33 AM Tuesday, 15-02-2022 GMT 08:19:18 AM Tuesday, 15-02-2022

B D 4w Y ® GPs Map
- A= = A i
H489+5CV, Sultanpur, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 176314,
India

Latitude Longitude

32.5656137° 76.1187672°

Local 01:40:06 PM Altitude 0 meters
GMT 08:10:06 AM Tuesday, 15-02-2022

9_1.‘“. a B
©) GPS Map

H498+969, Sultanpur, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 176314,
India

Latitude Longitude

32.56798945° 76.11585843°

Local 01:43:53 PM Altitude 760.82 meters
GMT 08:13:53 AM Tuesday, 15-02-2022




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

