

## 7.1.1: Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity during the last five years

### Fee Concession for Girls

Industry sector may opt for admission in the skill-based courses under NSQF.

**Category 2** Students who have acquired NSQF certification Level 4, but may like to change their trade and enter into skill-based courses in a different trade.

**Category 3** Students who have passed the 10+2 examination with conventional schooling without any background of vocational training.

#### Note

**10% extra weightage shall be given in admission to the students Category-1**  
**5% extra weightage shall be given to the students Category-2. Final list of students shall be finalized on merit.**

B. Voc. Admission Committee		
Mr. Chandan Chona	Retail Management	9805180404
Mr. Priyakant Priya	Hospitality & Tourism Management	9459065228

**Medium of Instruction in B. Voc. is English.**

#### FEE FUNDS & FINE

1. At the time of admission for six months from May to October.
2. In October/November for six months from November to April along with university Examination fees.
3. Fines and other dues if any shall be charged in the month of October and March.
4. College fee and other charges are to be paid on the dates according to the schedule notified by the college office for each class Fine of Rs. 1/- per day shall be charged from the student who breaks the notified schedule for the dates of the payment of fee. If a student fails to pay his/her fee till the end of the month in which fees and fines are charged, his/her name will be struck off from the college rolls. Re-admission Fee of Rs 100/200 will be charged from him/her if he/she wishes to rejoin the college. However, allowing him/her to rejoin will depend on the discretion of the Principal.
5. A student leaving the college shall have to pay fee and funds for the entire month in which he/she leaves the college.
6. The library security will lapse if it is not claimed within one year after leaving the college.
7. Rs. 20/- will be charged for issuing duplicate identity card.

Class	Student Category	Total Fee 1st Instalment	Total Fee 2nd Instalment
BA/B.Com 1st Year	Boys (Gen)	1619	860
	Boys (IRDP)	1469	860
	Girls (Gen)	1319	560

	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1169</b>	<b>560</b>
BA/B.Com 2nd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys(IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>560</b>
BA 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1189</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1189</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>560</b>
B.Com 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>950</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>950</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>650</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>650</b>
BSc Med 1st Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1889</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1739</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1589</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1439</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Med 2nd/3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1549</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1549</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1249</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1249</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 1st Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1769</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1619</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1469</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1319</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 2nd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1519</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1519</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1219</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1229</b>	<b>560</b>
MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/ History Economics 1st Sem.	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>370</b>
MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/ History Economics 3rd Sem.	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1089</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1089</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>789</b>	<b>370</b>

	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1169</b>	<b>560</b>
BA/B.Com 2nd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys(IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>560</b>
BA 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1189</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1189</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>560</b>
B.Com 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>950</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>950</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>650</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>650</b>
BSc Med 1st Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1889</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1739</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1589</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1439</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Med 2nd/3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1549</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1549</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1249</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1249</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 1st Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1769</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1619</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1469</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1319</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 2nd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>560</b>
BSc Non Med 3rd Year	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1519</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1519</b>	<b>860</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1219</b>	<b>560</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>1229</b>	<b>560</b>
MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/ History Economics 1st Sem.	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1429</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1279</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>1129</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (IRDP)</b>	<b>979</b>	<b>370</b>
MA English/Hindi Pol. Sci/ History Economics 3rd Sem.	<b>Boys (Gen)</b>	<b>1089</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Boys (IRDP)</b>	<b>1089</b>	<b>370</b>
	<b>Girls (Gen)</b>	<b>789</b>	<b>370</b>

## Rules of Admission

- Provisional online Admission will be made on the recommendation of admission committee strictly on fulfillment of eligibility conditions.
- All admissions will be provisional subject to be approval of V.C. H.P.U. Shimla.
- All terms and conditions of the admission and fee structure can be changed or modified as per directions of HPU Shimla.
- A student has to be upload scanned copy of documents and must produce original certificates at the time of verification/final admission.
- A candidate having a gap of one or more years in their studies will have to submit an Affidavit/undertaking on plan paper explaining the reason.
- Girl student seeking admission in any class must bring an attested copy of H.P bonafide certificate to avail themselves of fee concession (Tuition fee only).
- A candidate expelled by any college/university or found involved in any in-disciplinary activities in the preceding year (s) will not be admitted in the college.
- If the student gets admission by furnishing incorrect information or by concealing the facts, his/ her admission will be cancelled on detection of such fault by the University/ College.
- In spite of the eligibility for admission, the Principal can refuse admission if the conduct of the student has not been up to the mark during previous year.
- The Principal reserves the right to reject or cancel the admission of any student without assigning any reason (s) or explanation if situation warrants so.

## Girls Common Room



H489+5CV, Sultanpur, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh 176314,  
India

Latitude

32.5656137°

Longitude

76.1187672°

Local 01:40:06 PM

Altitude 0 meters

# Women Cell

## Sexual Harrasment and Grivances Redressal

